REDLANDS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

20 West Lugonia Avenue/P.O. Box 3008 Redlands, California 92374

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

(INCOME)

	This Agreement is entered into December 13, 2017, by and be	tween Redlands Unified School
Distri	ct, hereinafter referred to as the "RUSD," and the	District of San Bernardino
Count	y, hereinafter referred to as the "DISTRICT";	
1.	WITNESSETH: The RUSD agrees to provide DISTRICT services.	
2.	The RUSD further agrees to assign a proper staff member or and such staff member(s) shall hold the proper credentials auth	
3.	The DISTRICT agrees to pay the RUSD the amount of \$, said amount being not less than the cost of providing said services, and payable upon receipt of an invoice from the RUSD.	
4.	In no event shall the total amount paid under this contract exceed the sum of \$ without a written modification to the contract.	
5.	The term of this contract shall be from July 1, 2 to and including June 30, 2	
6.	<u>INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR</u> : The RUSD, while engaged in the performance of this contract, is an independent contractor, and is not an officer, agent or employee of the DISTRICT.	
7.	ASSIGNMENT OF CONTRACT: The RUSD shall not assign the whole or any part of this agreement or any payment due or to become due hereunder, without the written consent of the DISTRICT and all sureties who have executed bonds on behalf of the RUSD in connection with this contract.	
8.	HOLD HARMLESS: District shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the RUSD, its authorized officers, employees, agents and volunteers from any and all claims, actions, losses, damages, and/or liability arising out of this contract to the extent such liability, loss, damage action or claim is caused by or results from the negligent or intentional acts or omissions of the District, its officers, employees, agents and/or volunteers and for any costs or expenses incurred by the RUSD on account of any claim therefore, except where such indemnification is prohibited by law.	

- 9. <u>CHANGES</u>: This agreement may only be amended in writing by the mutual consent of the parties hereto, except that the RUSD may amend the contract to accomplish the below-listed changes:
 - a. Administrative changes.
 - b. Changes as required by law.
 - c. Monetary changes due to changes in costs incurred and backed by industry pricing sheets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement on the day and year first above written.

Redlands Unified School District	DISTRICT, CA 92223	
SignedAuthorized Signature	SignedAuthorized Signature Date	
Date	Phone Number Fax Number	